Middle East Championship (Title)

Amman, Jordan
01 Sep 2022, Filly

Foals

Position

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Horse Score

Name: FARIDA RS 18
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr Reda Al

Seoudi

Breeder: Mr Reda Al

Seoudi

Name: MAZYOUNAH 9
WF

Colour: chestnut

Owner: Mr Walid

Fares Al Zyoud

Breeder: Mr Walid

Fares Al Zyoud

Name: AFR ZIYAM 7
Colour: bay

Owner: AFR

ARABIANS

Breeder: AFR

ARABIANS

Name: AYLA AS 1
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr Odai Al

Shajrawi

Breeder: Mr Odai Al

Shajrawi

Name: SHAMAT AL
FAISAL

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMAD
AL DAAJA

Breeder:
MOHAMMAD AL
DAAJA

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

B.). E.F. G.A. K.D. S.E.
POINTS g 4 4 4 2

I :
0
~+
2,

B.J. E.F. G.A. K.D. S.E.

POINTS 2 2 1 4

B.). E.F. G.A. K.D. S.E.
POINTS 1 1 2 1

B.). E.F. G.A. K.D. S.E.
POINTS gl

B.). E.F. G.A. K.D. S.E.
POINTS



Judges

B.J. = Basil Jadaan, SY

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE



Amman, Jordan
01 Sep 2022, Colts Foals
Position Horse

GOLD

SILVER

Judges

Name: NADER AL
REEF

Colour: bay

Owner: Mr Abdullah
Abid Alhamid and
Ali Haj Hasan
Breeder: Mr
Abdullah Abid
Alhamid and Ali Haj
Hasan

Name: JASOOR AS
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr Odai Al
Shajrawi

Breeder: Mr Odai Al
Shajrawi

Name: MD RASLAN
Colour: bay

Owner: MOHAMMAD
AL DAAJA

Breeder:
MOHAMMAD AL
DAAJA

B.J. = Basil Jadaan, SY

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE

Score
18

12

Detail

B.). E.F. G.A. K.D. S.E.
POINTS [ 4 2

B.). E.F. G.A. K.D. S.E.

POINTS A 2 2 2 4

B.). E.F. G.A. K.D. S.E.

POINTS



Amman, Jordan

01 Sep 2022, Yearling Fillies
A

Position Horse

1st Name: MANAR BK
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr Baha Al
Khatib
Breeder: Mr Baha Al
Khatib

2nd Name: MUZHELA AL
SALAH
Colour: grey
Owner: AL SALAH
ARABIANS
Breeder: AL SALAH
ARABIANS

3rd Name: SHAHRAZAD
YQ.
Colour: bay
Owner: YOUSEF AL
QALAM
Breeder: YOUSEF AL
QALAM

4th Name: KLOUDIA NK
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr Hatem
Abu Ghalieh
Breeder: Mr.Nofal
Kahook -NK
Arabians-Jordan

Score
92.13

90.13

89.63

88

Detail

B.). G.A. K.D.
TYPE 19.5 195 19.5
19 195 195
B&T 185 18  18.5
LEGS 15 15,5 15.5

MOVE 19.5 19 19.5

B.). G.A. K.D.
19 19 19
19 19 19
19 175 175
15 15.5 15.5
19 19 19

B.). G.A. K.D.
19 19 19

B/ UGG S
E SHIE:

19 19 18.5
B&T 18.5 18 18
LEGS 155 15,5 155
MOVE 18 18.5 19

B.). G.A. K.D.
19 185 185
185 18  18.5

il G

B&T 18 17 17.5
LEGS 15.5 16 15.5
MOVE 18,5 185 18.5

S.E.
19.5
19.5
18.5
16
19.5

S.E.
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

S.E.
18.5
18.5
18
15
18.5

S.E.



5th Name: DANIELA JOR
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr Issam
Basal
Breeder: Mr Issam
Basal

6th Name: DONYAT AL
WAZZAN
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr Wael Al
Wazzan
Breeder: Mr Wael Al
Wazzan

0 Name: ASALAH RS
Colour: bay
Owner: Mr Reda Al
Seoudi
Breeder: Mr Reda Al
Seoudi

Judges

B.). = Basil Jadaan, SY

G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE

88

87.25

B.). G.A. K.D.

18.5

19 18.5
18,5 185 18.5
B&T 185 175 175
LEGS 15 15.5 15

MOVE 18 18 18.5

B.). G.A. K.D.
18 185 18

R G

18.5 18.5 18
B&T 18 17.5 18
LEGS 16 155 155
MOVE 18 17.5 17.5

No detailed scorecard available

S.E.
18
18

17.5
15

18.5

S.E.
18
17.5
17.5
15.5
17.5



Amman, Jordan

01 Sep 2022, Yearling Fillies

B

Position Horse Score

1st Name: TAMARA RA 90.75
Colour: chestnut
Owner: RABEE AL
ADWAN
Breeder: RABEE AL
ADWAN

2nd Name: FAM 90.38
ESPLENDIDA
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr
Mohammad Nour
Sarsor
Breeder: FEDERICO
JOSE MORALES
JORDAN - UAE

3rd Name: FAIROZA 90.13
MYM
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Mr
Mohammad Yahia
Almaharmeh
Breeder: Mr
Mohammad Yahia
Almaharmeh

4th Name: AL JAWHARA 89.88
MYM
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr
Mohammad Yahia
Almaharmeh
Breeder: Mr
Mohammad Yahia
Almaharmeh

Detail

B&T
LEGS
MOVE

il £

B&T
LEGS
MOVE

&
LEGS
MOVE

Bal GENECR
E SHE

B&T

LEGS

MOVE

B.J.
19.5
19
18.5
16
18

B.J.
19
19

18.5
16

18.5

B.J.
19.5
19
19
16.5
19

B.).
19
19

18.5

15.5

18.5

E.F.
19.5
19
18.5
15
18.5

E.F.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

E.F.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

E.F.
19
18.5
18.5
15.5
19

K.D.
19.5
19
18.5
15.5
18

K.D.

15.5
18.5

K.D.
19
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

K.D.
19
18.5
18
15
18.5

S.E.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
18.5

S.E.

15.5
19

S.E.
18.5
18
18
15.5
19

S.E.
19
18.5
18
15



5th

6th

Judges

Name: TEEBA NK
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr Mashoor
Tarad El Fayez
Breeder: Mr.Nofal
Kahook -NK
Arabians-Jordan

87.88

Name: JAWAHER AL 87.5
REEF

Colour: grey

Owner: Mr Abdullah

Abid Alhamid and

Ali Haj Hasan

Breeder: Mr

Abdullah Abid

Alhamid and Ali Haj

Hasan

Name: UD DEEM
Colour: grey

Owner: NASSER
KHALED NASSER
ALUDAIL/ U.D Stud
Breeder: NASSER
KHALED NASSER
ALUDAIL/ U.D Stud

B.J. = Basil Jadaan, SY

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE

E.F. K.D.

18 18.5 18.5
18 18.5 18.5
18 175 17.5
LEGS 15 15.5 15
MOVE 185 18.5 18.5

B.). E.F. K.D.
18.5 19 19
18,5 185 18.5

Blj| ik

B&T 18 18 17.5
LEGS 16 15.5 15
MOVE 155 18.5 18

No detailed scorecard available

S.E.
18
18

17.5

15.5

18.5

S.E.
18
17.5
17.5
14.5
18.5



Amman, Jordan

01 Sep 2022, Yearling Colts
A

Position Horse

1st Name: QADER MYM
Colour: grey
Owner: Mohammad
Yahya Al Maharmeh
Breeder: Mohammad
Yahya Al Maharmeh

2nd Name: BARBAROSSA
Colour: bay
Owner: Mr Shadi
Nasaireh
Breeder: Mr Shadi
Nasaireh

3rd Name: DIRAAR
Colour: grey
Owner: H.E. Mr. Abdl
Hamid Al Saleh, The
Royal Stables
Breeder: The Royal
Stables

4th Name: NAJEM ABU
KANWAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr
Mohammad Samara
Breeder: Mr Ayman
Mohammed Al Faqir

Score
90.75

89.88

89.25

85.5

Detail

B&T
LEGS
MOVE

LEGS
MOVE

Bl UGG S
E SEIE:

B&T
LEGS
MOVE

] K

B.J.

19
19

18.5

15

18.5

B.J.
19.5
19.5

18
16

18.5

B.J.
18.5
18.5
17.5

15

18.5

19
18
16
19

E.F.

19
19

17.5
15.5
18.5

19
19

17.5

15

19.5

B.). E.F.

18
18
17.5
15
17.5

E.F.
19.5

E.F.

G.A.

19
18.5
18
16
19

. W

19
19
17.5

15.5
18.5

G.A.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5

19

G.A.

18
17.5
17
14.5
17.5

S.E.

19.5
19
18

15.5
19

S.E.
18.5
19
17.5
15.5
18.5

S.E.
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

S.E.
17.5
17.5
17
14.5
18



Judges

Name: BAYRAQ
Colour: bay

Owner: H.E. Mr Talal
Al Saleh, THe Royal
Stables

Breeder: H.E. Mr
Talal Al Saleh, THe
Royal Stables

Name: BATTAL
ALSAYED

Colour: grey
Owner: Mr.Aktham
Saad Abdullah Al
Sadan

Breeder: ALSAYED
STUD

B.)J. = Basil Jadaan, SY

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Amman, Jordan
01 Sep 2022, Yearling Colts

B
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: SULTAN MYM 91 B.J. E.F. G.A. K.D.
Colour: chestnut
owner: Mr 19 19.5 19 19.5
Mohammad Yahia 19 19 19 19.5
Almah h
maharme B&T 185 185 19 19
Breeder: Mr
Mohammad Yahia LEGS 16 15.5 15.5 15.5
Almaharmeh MOVE 18 185 185 18
2nd Name: AMER BK 90.25 B.J. E.F. G.A. K.D.
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr Aslam TYPE 19 19 19 18.5
Freig m 19 18.5 19 18.5
B : Mr Baha Al
reeder: Mr Baha B&T 185 18 18 18
Khatib
LEGS 15,5 15,5 15.5 16
MOVE 19 19 18.5 19
3rd  Name: SAFWAN 89.5 B.). EF. G.A. K.D.
MHRM
Colour: bay TYPE 19 18.5 18.5 18.5
Owner: Wesam m 19 19 19 18.5
Moh.ammad Abdul B&T 18 18 175 18
Hadi
Breeder: Wesam LEGS 16 15.5 15.5 16
Mohammad Abdul Y[\, 185 185 18 185
Hadi
4th Name: SHAMEKH AL 88.13 B.). E.F. G.A. K.D.
REEF
Colour: grey 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5
Owner: Mr Abdullah m 185 185 185 185

Abid Alhamid and

. ) B&T 17.5 18 17.5 17.5
Ali Haj Hasan
Breeder: Mr LEGS 16 15 15.5 15
Abdullah Abid MOVE 18 18 18 185

Alhamid and Ali Haj
Hasan



5th Name: MAHBOUB 87.5
ZAHI
Colour: bay
Owner: MOHAMMAD
ZAHI AL NATOUR
Breeder: SALAH AL
DEEN TAYSEER ABU
HAMMAD

Judges

B.J. = Basil Jadaan, SY

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE



Amman, Jordan

01 Sep 2022, Fillies 2 years
old

Position Horse

1st Name: WA
ASHRAQAT NK
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Mr Moh'D
Qasem Al Amari
Breeder: Mr.Nofal
Kahook -NK
Arabians-jordan

2nd Name: JAMRA AL
WAZZAN
Colour: bay
Owner: WAEL AL
WAZZAN
Breeder: WAEL AL
WAZZAN

3rd Name: KARMA
JAAFAR
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr Daher Ali
Al Adwan
Breeder: Royal
Jaafar Stud

4th Name: DURRAT
JAWAAHIR
Colour: grey
Owner: H.R.H Prince
Hussein Mirza, The
Royal Stables
Breeder: H.R.H
Prince Hussein
Mirza, The Royal
Stables

Score
92.13

90.75

90.5

89.5

Detail

TYPE 195 195 195 195
19 19 19.5 195
B&T 18.5 18 19 18.5
LEGS 16 155 155 155
MOVE 19 19 19.5 19.5

19.5 19
19 19
18 18
LEGS 155 15.5 16 15.5

MOVE 19 19 19 19

19 19 19 18.5
185 185 185 185
18 18 18 18
LEGS 155 15,5 155 15.5

MOVE 19.5 19.5 20 19.5

18.5 19.5 19 18.5
19 19.5 19 19
B&T 17.5 18 18 17.5
LEGS 15 155 155 155
MOVE 17.5 18.5 19 18.5



5th

6th

Judges

Name: HIBA AL
ABBAS

Colour: bay

Owner: Mr Walid
Fares Al Zyoud
Breeder: Mr Osama
Abbas

Name: REMAS
ALSHARAB

Colour: bay

Owner: Mr
Mohammad Fahhad
Alsharab

Breeder: Mr
Mohammad Fahhad
Alsharab

Name: RAJWAH
Colour: bay

Owner: Mr Mahmoud
Al Amleh

Breeder: Lt. Col.
Abdel Rahman Al
Edwan

Name: SHROUQ }
Colour: grey

Owner: JAFAR AL
MAHARMEH
Breeder: Said Khair
Stables

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE

88.75

87

19 19 19 19
18.5 19 18.5 19
18 17.5 175 17.5
LEGS 155 15.5 15 15.5
MOVE 18 18 18 18

18,5 185 18.5 18
18.5 18.5 18 18
B&T 175 175 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15.5 16 155 15.5
MOVE 17.5 17 17 17.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Amman, Jordan
01 Sep 2022, Colts 2 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

Name: FG SAHEM 91.13
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr Osama

Garaibeh

Breeder: Mr Osama

Garaibeh

Name: LATINO 90.38
Colour: bay

Owner: AFR

ARABIANS

Breeder: Wojciech

Parczewski

Name: NAJIB JAAFAR 90.13
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr Daher Ali

Al Adwan

Breeder: Royal

Jaafar Stud

Name: NASHMI ST
Colour: grey

Owner: Ms Sadeen
Tamer Al Helo
Breeder: Mr Ziad Al
Swair

Name: HATAN AL
RAK

Colour: bay

Owner: Mr Fahed
Bin Metlek Al
Kharshan, Al
Kharsan Stud
Breeder: Ismael
Saleh Al Jali, Al Rak
Stud

Detail

B.). G.A. K.D. S.E.
TYPE 19.5 19 19 19.5
19.5 19 18.5 19
19 18.5 18 18.5
LEGS 155 15,5 155 15.5

MOVE 18.5 19 19 19

B.). G.A. K.D. S.E.
19.5 19 19 19
19.5 18.5 19 19

j w

185 175 17.5 18
LEGS 16 15,5 155 15
MOVE 19 19 18.5 19

B.). G.A. K.D. S.E.
19 19 185 18.5

] G

19 19 185 18.5
B&T 18 18 17.5 17.5
LEGS 16 15.5 16 15.5
MOVE 19 19 19.5 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Judges

B.J. = Basil Jadaan, SY

G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE



Amman, Jordan
01 Sep 2022, Fillies 3 years
old

Position Horse
1st Name: BUSHRA AL
FIRAS

Colour: grey
Owner: Mr Wasin
Sarsor

Breeder: ALFIRAS
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

2nd Name: AZHAR AL
ZOBAIR
Colour: bay
Owner: Mustafa
Ameen Drees Al
Khawaja, Sumou
Alula Stud
Breeder: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN
MOHAMMED ALI
ALTHANI

3rd Name: AB OLAA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Abdullah
Alshekh Mubarak-
Azzaz Al Bawadi
Stud
Breeder: Abdullah
Alshekh Mubarak-
Azzaz Al Bawadi
Stud

4th Name: LOLWO HH
Colour: bay
Owner: Mr Hamza
Isam Haj Hassan
Breeder: Mr
Mohammad Al
Daaja

Score
91.5

91.38

91.25

91.25

Detail

B&T
LEGS
MOVE

il G

B&T
LEGS
MOVE

B&T
LEGS
MOVE

B.).
20
19.5
18.5
16
18.5

B.J.
19.5
19.5
19
16
18.5

B.J.
19
19
18
16

19.5

E.F.
19.5
19.5
17.5
16
19

E.F.
19
19.5
18.5
15.5
19

E.F.
19
19.5
18
15.5
19

B.). E.F.
19 19
19 19
18 18.5
16 155
19 195

K.D.
19
19

17.5

15.5

19.5

K.D.
19
19.5
18
16
18.5

K.D.
19
19
18

15.5

19.5

K.D.
19
19

18.5
16

19.5

S.E.
19.5
19.5
17.5
16
19

S.E.
19
19.5
18
15

S.E.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

o
19
19

17.5

15.5

19.5



Judges

B.J. = Basil Jadaan, SY

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE



Amman, Jordan
01 Sep 2022, Colts 3 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

Judges

Name: A) SADEED 92.5
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr

Mohammad Al

Daaja

Breeder: Ajman Stud

- HH Sheikh Ammar

Bin Humaid Al

Nuaimi

Name: A) AFJAN 91.88
Colour: chestnut

Owner: Mr Ja'Far Al

Maharmeh

Breeder: Ajman Stud

- HH Sheikh Ammar

Bin Humaid Al

Nuaimi

Name: AYASH RS 88.88
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr Reda

Radwan Al Seoudi

Breeder: Mr Reda

Radwan Al Seoudi

B.J. = Basil Jadaan, SY

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
G.A. 11 Gianmarco Aragno, IT
S.E. = Sylvie Eberhardt, DE

Detail

B.). E.F. G.A. S.E.
19.5 20 19.5 19.5
195 195 195 195
B 18.5 18 18 18
LEGS 16 155 155 15.5

MOVE 20 19.5 19.5 195

B.). E.F. G.A. S.E.
195 195 19.5 195
19.5 195 19 20

Rl G

B&T 18.5 18 18 18
LEGS 155 155 155 16
MOVE 19.5 19 19 19

B.). E.F. G.A. S.E.
19 18.5 18.5 18
19 18.5 18 18
B&T 18.5 18 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15 15 15.5
MOVE 19 18.5 19 19

RS £
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